504348166 05/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4394854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERRENCE L. BADGER	05/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JK INDUSTRIES, LLC	
Street Address:	2613 INDUSTRIAL ROW DRIVE	
City:	TROY	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14461752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-6000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-647-6000

Email: judith.lange@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP
Address Line 1: 900 WILSHIRE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JKI-10004/15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS J. MCEVOY
SIGNATURE:	/DJM/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=jkiassignment#page1.tif source=jkiassignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504348166 REEL: 042213 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Terrence L. Badger, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at

315 North 5th Street; St. Clair, Michigan 48079 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the co-

inventor of the Letters Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, JK Industries, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under and

pursuant to the laws of Michigan having its principal place of business at 2613 Industrial Row

Drive, Troy, Michigan 48084 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the

right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and

does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest

for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent listed on

Schedule A The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment

of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which

Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached Schedule A are

granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims

for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on Schedule A, with the right to

sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors,

Í

assigns, or other legal representatives

Attorney Docket No: JKI-10004/15

Client's Reference:

PATENT REEL: 042213 FRAME: 0520

SCHEDULE A

Patent Number	Allowance Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
9,315.407		Keith et al. Urban	NON-TRANSITORY COMPUTER WRITEABLE MEDIUM INCORPORATING A PROCESSOR CONTROL ASSOCIATED WITH A SYSTEM FOR PRODUCING AND SUPPLYING A COOLANT TO AT LEAST ONE FILTRATION SUB-SYSTEM, AS WELL AS RECONDITIONING AND RECOMBINING A RETURN FLOW OF USED COOLANT	US

Date: 5-1-17 Signature: Terrence L. Badger

Terrence L. Badger

2

RECORDED: 05/02/2017

JKI-10004/15